PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7897497

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMIR TEHRANI	04/07/2023
ZACHARY ROSNER	04/07/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LAGOM KITCHEN CO.
Street Address:	3924 TULLER AVENUE
City:	CULVER CITY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90230

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29825171

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)463-5001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(202) 824-3000 Phone:

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, dsaks@bannerwitcoff.com,

designassignment@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. Address Line 1: 71 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3600**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	009539.00232\US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DILLON SAKS
SIGNATURE:	/Dillon Saks/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=00232 - Executed Assignment (LAGM Inventors-LAGM)#page1.tif source=00232 - Executed Assignment (LAGM Inventors-LAGM)#page2.tif source=00232 - Executed Assignment (LAGM Inventors-LAGM)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 063303 FRAME: 0056 507850361

ASSIGNMENT AND CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Amir Tehrani and Zachary Rosner (ASSIGNORS), are the inventors of a certain inventions and improvements described in the below design patents and design applications (collectively, the Patent Filings):

Application No.	Patent No.	Filing Date	Title	Attorney
				Docket No.
29/748,445	D929,798	August 28, 2020	Cookware	009539.00121
29/800,673	D959,891	July 22, 2021	Cookware	009539.00228
29/800,803	D972,881	July 23, 2021	Cookware	009539.00229
29/800,806	D959,933	July 23, 2021	Cookware	009539.00230
29/825,171		January 28, 2022	Cookware	009539.00232
29/845,476		July 7, 2022	Cookware	009539.00237
29/846,106		July 13, 2022	Cookware	009539.00240
29/846,266		July 14, 2022	Cookware	009539.00275
			Lid	
29/800,805	D959,214	July 23, 2021	Cookware	009539.00231
29/886,908		March 15, 2023	Cookware	009539.00369

WHEREAS,

LAGOM KITCHEN Co. 3924 Tuller Avenue Culver City, California 90230

(ASSIGNEE) has and desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to Patent Filings, inventions and improvements and any patents that may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States of America (U.S.) and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

We hereby confirm and agree that the above named ASSIGNEE is the owner of, and to the extent not already assigned hereby assign, to the above named ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (NOMINEES), the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Filings, including any inventions and improvements thereto, throughout the world and to any and all patents, petty patents and utility model patents which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions, renewals, and any non-provisionals based on provisionals thereof (collectively, the "LETTERS PATENTS").

And we covenant that we have full right to convey our entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith;

And we further covenant and agree that we will without undue delay execute without further consideration all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to Patent Filings, inventions and

PATENT REEL: 063303 FRAME: 0057 improvements, and LETTERS PATENTS in the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES, and we agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES all known facts respecting the Patent Filings, including any inventions, improvements thereto, and LETTERS PATENTS, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to obtain and enforce for their own benefit patent protection for the Patent Filings, inventions and improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES;

And we authorize the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to file in our name or their own, as appropriate, application for LETTERS PATENTS in any and all countries of the world, and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country, to issue to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES any and all LETTERS PATENTS for said application, inventions and improvements, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such LETTERS PATENTS may be granted;

And we hereby grant the attorneys at the law firm of Banner & Witcoff the power to insert into this document information sufficient to identify the patents, patent applications to which this assignment pertains.

Apr 7, 2023	Amir Tehrani Amir Tehrani (Apr 7, 2023 12:48 GMT+7)
Date:	Amir Tehrani
Apr 7, 2023	2007 Table 500 7 1000 01 20 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
Date:	Zachary Rosner

Assignment (OP Inventors to OP)

Final Audit Report 2023-04-07

Created: 2023-04-06

By: Pooja Rami (poojarami@fromourplace.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAqzv9lyeZFwquS93JolC91P0DR2D0H4pq

"Assignment (OP Inventors to OP)" History

- Document created by Pooja Rami (poojarami@fromourplace.com) 2023-04-06 5:48:44 PM GMT
- Document emailed to amir@pramir.net for signature 2023-04-06 5:49:13 PM GMT
- Email viewed by amir@pramir.net
- Signer amir@pramir.net entered name at signing as Amir Tehrani 2023-04-07 5:48:12 AM GMT
- Document e-signed by Amir Tehrani (amir@pramir.net)
 Signature Date: 2023-04-07 5:48:14 AM GMT Time Source: server
- Document emailed to Zach Rosner (zach@fromourplace.com) for signature 2023-04-07 5:48:15 AM GMT
- Email viewed by Zach Rosner (zach@fromourplace.com) 2023-04-07 2:33:05 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Zach Rosner (zach@fromourplace.com)
 Signature Date: 2023-04-07 2:33:18 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Agreement completed.
 2023-04-07 2:33:18 PM GMT

Names and email addresses are entered into the Acrobat Sign service by Acrobat Sign users and are unverified unless otherwise noted.

Adobe Acrobat Sign

RECORDED: 04/12/2023

PATENT REEL: 063303 FRAME: 0059